
Crtv or

EROKEN ARROW
Where opportunity lives

Public Gontract
Application for

Gontractual Changes

Contract Change Order

Engineering and Construction Department
485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7OOO

#

Project Name:

Proiect Location:

Contractor:

teisure Park Splash Pad/Playgroq4& Country Aire Park Playgrr

Leisure Park & Country Aire Subdivisions

Stronghand, LLC

Project Number:

Date of Application:

Submitted By:

176044t176045

Wednesday, March 14, 2018

Chris Byme

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed

Change of Work ltems lncluded in this Change Order:
Due to requirments set forth by PSO for connections into the electrical system that differ from the plans, this change order covers the costs
ofthe difference. The contractor is to install the additional 138.5'ofunderground conduit as noted in the attached drawing by PSO. The

I ) conduit should be installed such to cross the drainage ditch once and come in on the east of the North,/South drainage ditch.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) Time required to complete this additional work will be determined later.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: 7 Yes f, No I Other:

Work Order Quantities

COI-l NA ElectricalChanges 4,s 10.00 4.5 10.00

4,510.00Total Change Cost: $

Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ - Original Contract Amount: $ 507,919.00

Current Change Order J-------7JmlI- Amended Contract Amount, -S -----JJITDIo
TotalCostofChangeOrders: $ 4,510.00 PercentChangeinContract: 0.89%

Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 4,510.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 0.89o/o

This Change is Ereuted Through:

This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code ofOrdinances.
OT

This change to the contract docments Eas approved at the City CounciyBAMA meeting held on :

LS

E

tr

Change Order # I in the sum of: $ 4,510.00 has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

Submitting Change Order: Chris Byrne C.€a;,t B?^-4-2 3t14118

irector of Engineering & Conskuction: Alex Mills, PE

City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE

Page 1 of 1





ll STnoNGHAND LLc
II PROJECT GHANGE AUTHORIZATION FORM
ff ,"orr"ry 27,zo1l

This Project Change Authorization (PCA) adds electrical service to pole base to the Statement of Work for
Leisure/Country Aire Parks Playgrounds. The scope of work is to trench and run electrical conduit from pedestal to

utility pole location for PSO.

DESCRIPTION

Bore 138.5' of 3" conduit with GRC 90's stubbed up per the attached layout drawing.

ESTIMATED CHARGES FOR THE CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Approved by:

e,/,a*//, B*,*" 2t27t18
DateFor Ciiy of

Broken Arrow
For
Stronghand
LLC

Customer Name City of Broken Arrow Project Sponsor Tim Robins

Project Name Leisure/Country Aire
Parks Playgrounds

Project Manager Chris Byrne

Project Ghange
Authorization (PCA)

Electrical Service to pole
base

Responsible
lndividuals

Joe Vardasco

Requested By Chris Byrne Contract Number 176044t176045

Estimated Start Date TBD Proiect Number 18.125

Estimated End Date TBD +7 PCA Number 1

'1 Advanced Quality Electric

Date



1

ir,,'
,1,

lil

i,r,i

I u iiti! iii,j I

lil,ll.',,ii
1irt,.ii

li,rlll'l

Llli

ii.

tl,

l

ril

i

i

X,li,l

]'
,IL

riil

i

li

I

tl

i:
l:l

I

r,ilrl.t'lr,iiil
I

r ,1lrt,'rl

'' ;l';, r'

I

.

li i11
llillili
iit,Lti
lri

iil , ili
l,r'i.l

il,r

rlr

rli

I
lililll,llffi

iltjli:llll
L'l

I

1;'jrrir,t,l

,l'ill
il

rrl.li

liilli

i,l

ttl

lr

RE: Electrical fm urafier pmh splash pad-

,l h!trIudffiI,:
, I , , I cmHcted aa$th€r boring courpary they ane $3S!S0 Pef S'nut and rryill b€ iustf,fliqg

3" PVC wifh GRC 90s sfirbbed Up.

l.., ' l : i Burure [38-5' frory] psdffitat ir the hackynrd arrd stub rry hy light pr{e $4,100.fi0

' To: Creocr*l hilanryers. Strmg Ifund LLC
] il l l lltl N4nEtBrokenArr$srr OK 74$1"f,,, i

I Husiuess cell # (9tB)93S-Sl5S I

.

,l ,,;, ,

lr.l

: Edatecial pernits and Labsr
ii

T,STA,I- S4,[00.Sff '

'lii,,t,lli rr.i:,
iit'

1llil{:illri


